OP \$90.00 4694989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568040 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clubhouse TS LLC		03/02/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walter Federico Negro				
Street Address:	37 Bridge Street Unit 2D				
City:	Brooklyn				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11201				
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4694989	CASE
Registration Number:	4837718	BLDGS = DATA
Registration Number:	4694988	BLDGS = DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zach@klukfarber.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary Fields

Address Line 1: 166 Mercer St., Suite 6B

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zachary Fields

SIGNATURE: /Zachary Fields/

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=[Untitled] (15)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made effective as	from	the	2	day	of	<u> </u>	. 2020
BETWEEN:				•		1.600	,

Clubhouse TS LLC, a company organized under the laws of New York, USA, with offices 115 West 18th Street, New York, NY 10011 ("Assignor");

AND

Walter Federico Negro, Managing Partner at the Canoa Supply Co. PBC., with offices at 37 Bridge Street, unit 2D, Brooklyn, NY 11201, (hereinafter: "Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee whatever right, title and interest it owns in the trademark attached as Schedule A ("Case Trademark"); and
- (B) The Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Case Trademark;

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Assignment. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Case Trademark, including all trademark-related goodwill attaching to the Case Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark. Assignor makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied, as to any intellectual property applications or registrations or the sufficiency, validity, or adequacy of any intellectual property rights. Assignee agrees that Assignee is solely responsible for all liabilities associated with the Case Trademark, and Assignee represents and warrants that he has the exclusive authority to enter into this agreement and assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by duly authorized representatives of the parties on the date first above written.

Clubhouse TS LLC

(Name) Walter Federico Negro

Case (and design), U.S. Reg. No. 4694989, in Class 42.

BLDGS = DATA, U.S. Reg. No. 4837718, in Class 42,

BLDS = DATA (and design), U.S. Reg. No. 4694988, in Class

42.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 03/19/2020